

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



19 JUN 28 PH 4: 15





	: '
CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500	
ACCOUNT NO. : I20000001	95
REFERENCE : 8202557	8147132
AUTHORIZATION :	nan
COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00	
ORDER DATE : June 24, 2019	
ORDER TIME : 3:27 PM	
ORDER NO. : 820255-005	2019 SEC
CUSTOMER NO: 8147132	2019 JUN 28 SECULTAR
FOREIGN FILINGS	PH 4: 3 EE. FLORI

.\*

----

NAME: PHOENIX DATA CORPORATION

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: CO)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Lydia Cohen -- EXT# 62974

EXAMINER:

## **COVER LETTER**

#### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations PHOENIX DATA CORPORATION

S	U	Β.	JE	C	T	:	

2

.

.

#### Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Robert M. Koeller, Attorney

5777 N. Post Rd.

Indianapolis, IN 46216

Address

Firm/Company

City/State and Zip code

rkoeller@ijlegal.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Robert M. Koeller	317	541-4500
	at ()	I
Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### MAILING ADDRESS:

• •

28

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

🗇 \$70.00 Filing Fee	🗇 \$78.75 Filing Fee &	🗇 \$78.75 Filing Fee &	\$87.50 Filing Fee,
	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	Certificate of Status &
			Certified Copy

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. PHOENIX DATA CORPORATION

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

÷ .

. .

1.

(If name unavail INDIANA	lable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ac 3	lopted for the purpose of transaction 5-2136230	ng business in Florida)
	3		
(State or count: 2/21/2001	3	(FEI number, if a	oplicable)
	5.		
(Date	55	(Date of duration, if other	than perpetual)
			~
	(Date first transacted business in I	florida, if prior to registration)	· · ·
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150	2, F.S., to determine penalty liabil	ity)
	Indianapolis, IN 46216		
		<u></u>	
	(Principal	office address)	
			JUN
		address, if different)	455 22
	(Current maining	address, if different)	
			me r
Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)	PH 4:31
	Corporation Service Company	<u></u>	
Name:	Corporation Service Company		and a
	1201 Hays Street		
ffice Address:			
	Tallahassee	32301	
		, Florida	
	(City)	(Zip code)	

. -

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Corporation Service Comp	hr	- Lydia Cohen
By:		Asst: Vice President
7	(Registered agent's signature)	

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

### A. DIRECTORS

.

Carol L. Curran Chairman:

ddress 5777 N. POST ROAD, INDIANAPOLIS, IN, 46216	
ddress:N, POST ROAD, INDIANAPOLIS, IN, 46216	
ice Chairman:	
1dress:	
	·
irector:	
	T 2
ldress:	7/19
rector:	
Idress:	
OFFICERS Carol L. Curran	De
esident:	<u></u>
Idress:	
ce President:	
dress:	
Vickie Miller	
5777 N. Post Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46216	
dress:	
easurer;	
dress:	
TE: If peressary you may attach an addendum to the application listing addition	al officers and/or director-
DTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing addition t Cause Reason Reason (CEO) Signature of Director or Officer	at officers and/or directors.
Signature of Director or Officer	
e officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above)	affirms that the facts stated herein the Department of State constitute

ŧ.

.

# State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

To Whom These Presents Come, Greeting:

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State of Indiana, do hereby certify that I am, by virtue of the laws of the State of Indiana, the custodian of the corporate records and the proper official to execute this certificate.

I further certify that records of this office disclose that

## PHOENIX DATA CORPORATION



duly filed the requisite documents to commence business activities under the laws of the State of Indiana on February 21, 2001, and was in existence or authorized to transact business in the State of Indiana on June 25, 2019.

I further certify this Domestic For-Profit Corporation has filed its most recent report required by Indiana law with the Secretary of State, or is not yet required to file such report, and that no notice of withdrawal, dissolution, or expiration has been filed or taken place. All fees, taxes, interest, and penalties owed to Indiana by the domestic or foreign entity and collected by the Secretary of State have been paid.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, June 25, 2019

Corrie Farmon

CONNIE LAWSON SECRETARY OF STATE

2001022200979 / 20191015273 All certificates should be validated here: https://bsd.sos.in.gov/ValidateCertificate Expires on July 25, 2019.